8950SA-CD
*All weights are approximate
BALLISTIC PERFORMANCE
We offer several types of Hard Armor Plates capable of defeating high-powered Level III & IV rifle
rounds either in combination with soft body armor systems or as a stand-alone. These plates are
available in a choice of two shapes (full-size or shooter’s cut), designed to meet your individual
needs for comfort and function. Additional options include the choice of ultra-light polyethylene
or ceramic plates which will affect weight and thinness.
Rounds defeated:
THREAT LEVEL: LEVEL IV - STAND-ALONE
Protection Type / Level: IV
Configuration: Stand-Alone
Thickness: 1.00”
Curvature: Multi-Curve
Finish: Nylon
Construction: Ceramic / Composite
• 7.62mm x 63mm .30 Cal. (M2AP) – Single Shot
• 7.62mm x 54R API-B32 – Single Shot
• 7.62mm x 54R LPS – 3 Shots
• 7.62mm x 39mm PS Ball (MSC) – 3 Shots
• 7.62mm x 39mm API-BZ – 3 Shots
• 7.62mm x 51mm M80 – 3 Shots
• 5.56mm x 45mm M855 (SS109) – 3 Shots
SIZE SHAPE WEIGHT
7.25” x 11.50” Shooter’s Cut 3.8 lbs
8.75” x 11.75” Shooter’s Cut 4.8 lbs
8.00” x 13.00” Shooter’s Cut 4.8 lbs
9.50” x 12.50” Shooter’s Cut 5.5 lbs
10.25” x 13.25” Shooter’s Cut 6.4 lbs
11.00” x 14.00” Shooter’s Cut 7.3 lbs